

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WA No. 716 of 2024**

STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

versus

M/S PARLE AGRO PRIVATE LIMITED

Order Sheet

06/11/2024	Mr. Rahul Tamaskar, Government Advocate for the State/appellants. Heard. Issue notice to the respondent on I.A. No.01/2024, which is an application for condonation of delay in preferring the appeal. P.F. and copies within a period of seven days. List the matter thereafter. Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
Yogesh	