



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WA No. 716 of 2024

State of Chhattisgarh **Versus** M/S Parle Agro Private Limited

01/12/2025	Mr. Rahul Tamaskar, learned G.A. for the State/appellants. Mr. Ashish Surana, Advocate for the respondent appears through Video Conferencing assisted by Mr. Aniruddha Shrivastava, learned counsel for the respondent. Learned counsel for the State/appellants submits that against the impugned judgment and order dated 18.08.2022 passed in the matter of WA No. 687 of 2018 by this Court, the Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 14986/2023 (The State of Chhattisgarh & Ors. Vs. M/S Tata Teleservices Limited) is still pending before Hon'ble Supreme Court. At the request of learned counsel for the respondent, list this case in the month of January, 2026. Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge U.K. Raju