



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WA No. 716 of 2024

STATE OF CHHATTISGARH **versus** M/S PARLE AGRO PRIVATE LIMITED

Order Sheet

28/01/2026	Mr. Kanwaljeet Singh Saini, Dy. Govt. Advocate for the State/Appellants. Mr. H.G. Dharmadhikari, Advocate appears through video conferencing alongwith Ms. Sakshi Singh Thakur, Counsel for the Respondent. As prayed by counsel for the parties, let the matter be listed after four weeks' awaiting the decision of Hon'ble the Supreme Court in Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.14986/2023. -Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge -Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge Chandrakant
--------------------------	--